formation would be required to deposit individual security deposit on acceptance of tender 
which will be calculated with reference to the tendered cost as per scales laid down by MES 
for calculation of “EARNEST MONEY” enhanced by 25% subject to maximum of Rs. 
1875000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only).  

7. Enlisted contractors of MES shall submit the scanned copies (pdf file) of enlistment  letter,  
tender fee and such other documents as mentioned in Appendix ‘A’ to NIT on e-procurement  portal  
and submit physical documents in the office of CWE(AF) Agra before date & time fixed for this

[...]

any MES formation would be required to deposit individual security deposit on  acceptance  of 
tender which will be calculated with reference to the tendered cost  as  per scales laid down by 
MES for calculation of "EARNEST MONEY" enhanced  by 25%  subject to maximum  of 
Rs.18,75,000/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only).  

13.   The tenderer shall evaluate their rate(s) for each item & Schedule of the BOQ            
(Schedule ‘A') based on market rates for materials, labour wages as per market and accounting 
overheads and profits inclusive of all taxes / duties, labour welfare tax, Goods and Services Tax

[...]

6. Water condition 31 of IAFW-2249, General Condition of Contracts. Water will not be supplied by 
the MES and contractor will arrange water under his own resources.  

7. SHOULD THIS TENDER BE ACCEPTED I/WE AGREE:-  

(a) That the sum of Rs 2,17,290.00 Rupees Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Two 
 Hundred Ninety Only)forwarded as Earnest Money shall either be retained as a part of security 
 deposit or refunded by the Government on receipt of the appropriate amount of security deposit 
 all as per condition 22 of IAFW-2249.  

(b) To execute all the works referred to in the said documents upon the terms and